## **Investment Corporation**

Japan Real Estate Investment Corporation Yutaka Yanagisawa, Executive Director

## **Asset Management Company**

Japan Real Estate Asset Management Co., Ltd. Shojiro Kojima, President & CEO Contact: Masaru Motooka Executive Officer & General Manager

Planning Department

Phone: +81-3-3211-7951

## Announcement of Confirmed COVID-19 Case at Asset Management Company

Japan Real Estate Investment Corporation ("JRE") learned that an employee of Japan Real Estate Asset Management Co., Ltd., the asset management company to which JRE entrusts asset investment, has been confirmed infected with COVID-19. The employee last came to the office on June 27 and has tested positive on June 29.

The asset management company will perform the necessary procedures following guidelines from health authorities.

This is the English translation of the announcement in Japanese dated June 30, 2022.

No assurance or warranties are given for the completeness or accuracy of this English translation.